
UMES (0-2) -vs- La Salle (2-0)
2/15/2026 at Philadelphia, PA (DeVincent Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Beck (1-0)
Loss: H. Clausell (0-1)
Save: T. Shay (1)
HBP: D. Carson, J. Beck
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Drew Hoagland First: Nate Wood Third Base: Carl Bieber 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 168   Weather: 45, cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UMES 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 6 1
La Salle 0 0 3 0 2 0 2 0 X 7 7 1

UMES 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Jimenez cf 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
A. Carson 2b 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
D. Aponte 1b 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
J. Perez c 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
C. Azcona dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 7
D. Brown rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
M. Davila 3b 4 0 0 0 0 4 0
J. Rodriguez ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
K. Alicea lf 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
    A. Hackett lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Caldwell ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
H. Clausell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Carson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Champey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 6 4 4 14 7

2B: D. Aponte (1)
3B: J. Jimenez (1)
HR: J. Perez (1)
SH: J. Jimenez (1)
SF: D. Aponte (1)
SB: A. Carson (1); D. Brown (1)
CS: D. Brown (1)
HBP: J. Perez (1)
E: A. Carson (1)

La Salle 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
R. Albin lf 4 1 0 0 1 1 4
C. Swain cf 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
C. Groen rf 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
R. Livingsto 3b 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
J. Szestowic ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
J. Novak c 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
R. Perez dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
A. Welshans 1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
D. Perez 2b 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
R. Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Beck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Rose 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Levari p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Shay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 7 7 4 7 6

HR: C. Swain (1); C. Groen (1); A. Welshans (1)
SB: J. Novak (1)
HBP: C. Swain (1)
E: J. Szestowic (1)

UMES IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
H. Clausell (L, 0-1) 4.2 5 5 4 1 3 2 0 0 0 20 21 3 8 73
D. Carson 1.1 1 2 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 5 9 1 1 46
C. Champey 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 3 1 27
Totals 7 7 6 4 7 2 0 1 0 32 37 7 10 146

La Salle IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
R. Brown 4.0 4 1 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 13 18 1 5 72
J. Beck (W, 1-0) 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 1 0 6 8 0 3 33
M. Levari 1.0 2 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 27
T. Shay (S, 1) 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 20
P. Rose 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 6 4 2 4 14 2 0 1 0 31 38 3 9 152



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UMES - Top of 1st UME LA
J. Jimenez struck out swinging. 0 0
A. Carson walked. 0 0
D. Aponte doubled to left field; A. Carson advanced to third. 0 0
J. Perez struck out swinging. 0 0
C. Azcona grounded out to 2b. 0 0

La Salle - Bottom of 1st UME LA
R. Albin flied out to rf. 0 0
C. Swain grounded out to ss. 0 0
C. Groen grounded out to 2b. 0 0

UMES - Top of 2nd UME LA
D. Brown grounded out to 3b. 0 0
M. Davila struck out swinging. 0 0
J. Rodriguez grounded out to 3b. 0 0

La Salle - Bottom of 2nd UME LA
R. Livingsto struck out looking. 0 0
J. Szestowic singled through the left side. 0 0
J. Novak struck out swinging. 0 0
R. Perez flied out to lf. 0 0

UMES - Top of 3rd UME LA
K. Alicea walked. 0 0
J. Jimenez grounded out to p, SAC; K. Alicea advanced to second. 0 0
A. Carson singled to center field; K. Alicea advanced to third. 0 0
D. Aponte flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; K. Alicea scored. 1 0
J. Perez singled through the left side; A. Carson advanced to second. 1 0
C. Azcona reached on a fielder's choice; J. Perez out at second ss to 2b. 1 0

La Salle - Bottom of 3rd UME LA
A. Welshans homered to left field, RBI. 1 1
D. Perez reached first on a fielding error by 2b. 1 1
R. Albin flied out to lf. 1 1
C. Swain homered to left field, 2 RBI; D. Perez scored, unearned. 1 3
C. Groen grounded out to 2b. 1 3
R. Livingsto struck out looking. 1 3

UMES - Top of 4th UME LA
D. Brown singled to center field. 1 3
D. Brown stole second. 1 3
M. Davila struck out swinging. 1 3
D. Brown out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 3
J. Rodriguez struck out swinging. 1 3

La Salle - Bottom of 4th UME LA
J. Szestowic grounded out to ss. 1 3
J. Novak grounded out to 3b. 1 3
R. Perez grounded out to 2b. 1 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

UMES - Top of 5th UME LA
K. Alicea walked. 1 3
P. Rose to p for R. Brown. 1 3
J. Jimenez walked; K. Alicea advanced to second. 1 3
K. Alicea advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 3
J. Jimenez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 3
A. Carson grounded out to 3b. 1 3
D. Aponte struck out swinging. 1 3
J. Perez hit by pitch. 1 3
C. Azcona out at first 1b to p. 1 3

La Salle - Bottom of 5th UME LA
A. Welshans grounded out to 3b. 1 3
D. Perez singled up the middle. 1 3
D. Perez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 3
R. Albin walked; D. Perez advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 3
C. Swain singled up the middle, RBI; R. Albin advanced to third; D. Perez scored. 1 4
C. Groen grounded out to 2b, RBI; C. Swain advanced to second; R. Albin scored. 1 5
D. Carson to p for H. Clausell. 1 5
R. Livingsto flied out to cf. 1 5

UMES - Top of 6th UME LA
D. Brown struck out swinging. 1 5
M. Davila struck out looking. 1 5
J. Rodriguez grounded out to 3b. 1 5

La Salle - Bottom of 6th UME LA
J. Szestowic grounded out to ss. 1 5
J. Novak walked. 1 5
R. Perez struck out looking; J. Novak stole second. 1 5
A. Welshans walked. 1 5
D. Perez walked; A. Welshans advanced to second; J. Novak advanced to third. 1 5
R. Albin struck out swinging. 1 5

UMES - Top of 7th UME LA
M. Levari to p for J. Beck. 1 5
K. Alicea struck out looking. 1 5
J. Jimenez tripled to center field. 1 5
A. Carson reached first on a throwing error by ss, RBI; J. Jimenez scored. 2 5
D. Aponte struck out looking. 2 5
A. Carson stole second. 2 5
J. Perez homered to left field, unearned, 2 RBI; A. Carson scored, unearned. 4 5
C. Azcona struck out swinging. 4 5

La Salle - Bottom of 7th UME LA
C. Swain hit by pitch. 4 5
C. Groen homered to left field, 2 RBI; C. Swain scored. 4 7
C. Champey to p for D. Carson. 4 7
R. Livingsto struck out swinging. 4 7
J. Szestowic flied out to 2b. 4 7
J. Novak struck out swinging. 4 7



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UMES - Top of 8th UME LA
T. Shay to p for M. Levari. 4 7
D. Brown flied out to cf. 4 7
M. Davila struck out swinging. 4 7
J. Rodriguez struck out looking. 4 7

La Salle - Bottom of 8th UME LA
R. Perez flied out to rf. 4 7
A. Welshans grounded out to ss. 4 7
D. Perez singled to left field. 4 7
A. Hackett to lf for K. Alicea. 4 7
R. Albin fouled out to rf. 4 7

UMES - Top of 9th UME LA
J. Caldwell pinch hit for A. Hackett. 4 7
J. Caldwell grounded out p to 2b to 1b. 4 7
J. Jimenez struck out looking. 4 7
A. Carson flied out to cf. 4 7

La Salle - Bottom of 9th UME LA


